ea

ea

ea

job

ft

Ib

3686 Hazardous Waste Pickup and
Disposal
Tabulation of bids

Labpack service for 5-gallon tanks
with collected materials including:
mineral spirits, baby oils, other
pertoleum based solvents used in the
oil painting process. Pick up twide
per year, once per semester, SCC Fine
arts. Price per pickup.

Labpack service for 5-gallon tank for
collected ferric chloride used for the
printmaking process. Pick up twice
per year, once per semester, SCC Fine
Arts. Price per pickup.

25-gallon solvent collection tank to
be emptied twice per year, once per
semester, PRC Fine Arts. Price per
pickup.

Rags, soaked in flammable
materials. Fine Arts AND Facilities
Departments. Price per pound.

Non-Hazardous Waste Water
Disposal. Service is needed every
other year. The job is to Include:
Testing of waste water to determine
waste classification, Removal and
disposal of Non-Hazardous Waste
Water from Neutralization Tanks,
Wash out of tanks, Transportation
costs, State Waste fee, E and |
Surcharge, Any required Labels,
Permits and or Waste Manifest. Tank
Location and Size: Frisco, Texas,
Preston Ridge Campus 3 tanks at
150 gallons, 1 tank at 300 gallons
and 1 tank at 500 gallons, Plano,
Texas, Spring Creek Campus 1 tank
at 400 gallons, McKinney, Texas,
Central Park Campus 1 tank at 50
gallons. Facilities Department.
Should testing determines waste
water to be hazardous, pricing for
the classification will be determined
from price list. Price per job.

Fluorescent bulbs, crushed. Facilities
Department. Price per pound.

Fluorescent bulbs. Facilities
Department. Price per foot.

HID Bulbs, Crushed, for Disposal.
Facilities Department. Price per
pound.

Tradebe Treatment
and Recycling, LLC
Palatine, IL

$50.00

$75.00

$55.00

$0.75

$4,250.00

$1.60

$0.50

$1.60

Green Planet, Inc.
Dallas, TX

$150.00

$250.00

$150.00

$1.00

$2,500.00

$1.00

$0.15

$1.00

PSC Environmental
Houston, TX

$110.00

$55.00

$51.00

$0.85

$1,210.00

$1.29

$0.09

$1.29



10

11

12

13

14

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

HID Bulbs, for Disposal. Facilities
Department. Price per each.

Provide pricing for Labpack Service
for Central Park Campus - CPC -
Science Lab according to the
attached historical usage for the
January 2014 pick up service. Pricing
is to include removal and disposal,
transportation cost, State waste fee,
E and | Surcharge, any required
labels, permits and or Waste
Manifest.

Provide pricing for Labpack Service
for Central Park Campus - CPC -
Science Lab according to the
attached historical usage for the
August 2013 pick up service. Pricing
is to include removal and disposal,
transportation cost, State waste fee,
E and | Surcharge, any required
labels, permits and or Waste
Manifest.

Provide pricing for Labpack Service
for Preston Ridge Campus - PRC -
Science Lab according to the
attached historical usage for the
June 2013 pick up service. Pricing is
to include removal and disposal,
transportation cost, State waste fee,
E and | Surcharge, any required
labels, permits and or Waste
Manifest.

Provide pricing for Labpack Service
for Preston Ridge Campus - PRC -
Science Lab according to the
attached historical usage for the
January 2014 pick up service. Pricing
is to include removal and disposal,
transportation cost, State waste fee,
E and | Surcharge, any required
labels, permits and or Waste
Manifest.

Provide pricing for Labpack Service
for Spring Creek Campus (SCC)
Science Lab according to the
attached historical usage for the
Spring 2013 pick up service. Pricing
is to include removal and disposal,
transportation cost, State waste fee,
E and | Surcharge, any required
labels, permits and or Waste
Manifest.

$2.30

$2,218.20

$2,218.20

$3,348.36

$3,311.20

$2,344.98

$2.35

$1,850.00

$1,950.00

$2,998.00

$2,350.00

$2,952.00

$0.53

$828.00

$828.00

$2,179.00

$1,897.00

$616.00



15

16

ea

Provide pricing for Labpack Service

for Spring Creek Campus (SCC)

Science Lab according to the

attached historical usage for the

Remaining Items Listed for pick up

service. Pricing is to include removal

and disposal, transportation cost,

State waste fee, E and | Surcharge,

any required labels, permits and or

Waste Manifest. $2,845.58

Miscellaneous fees and charges, to
include any required fees,
transportation charges, hourly
wages, and supplies, that will be
added to each invoice for labpack
service for all service pickups:
Per chemist per hour on-site: $48.00
Field Technician per hour:
Field Hazcat of unknown material:

Transportation charge: included in line item price

Mobilization: $1,091.00

2 chemist crew members in

lab pack straight truck
PERDIEM per person per night if
required $90.00

$2,350.00

$65.00
$35.00
$15.00

$881.00

$52.00
$43.00



