			3686 Hazardous Waste Pickup and Disposal Tabulation of bids	Tradebe Treatment and Recycling, LLC Palatine, IL	Green Planet, Inc. Dallas, TX	PSC Environmental Houston, TX
1	2	еа	Labpack service for 5-gallon tanks with collected materials including: mineral spirits, baby oils, other pertoleum based solvents used in the oil painting process. Pick up twide per year, once per semester, SCC Fine arts. Price per pickup.	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$110.00
2	2	еа	Labpack service for 5-gallon tank for collected ferric chloride used for the printmaking process. Pick up twice per year, once per semester, SCC Fine Arts. Price per pickup.	\$75.00	\$250.00	\$55.00
-	-	cu	25-gallon solvent collection tank to be emptied twice per year, once per semester, PRC Fine Arts. Price per	Ç <i>i S</i> icc	<i><i><i></i></i></i>	çooloo
3	2	ea	pickup.	\$55.00	\$150.00	\$51.00
4	1	lb	Rags, soaked in flammable materials. Fine Arts AND Facilities Departments. Price per pound.	\$0.75	\$1.00	\$0.85
			Non-Hazardous Waste Water Disposal. Service is needed every other year. The job is to Include: Testing of waste water to determine waste classification, Removal and disposal of Non-Hazardous Waste Water from Neutralization Tanks, Wash out of tanks, Transportation costs, State Waste fee, E and I Surcharge, Any required Labels, Permits and or Waste Manifest. Tank Location and Size: Frisco, Texas, Preston Ridge Campus 3 tanks at 150 gallons, 1 tank at 300 gallons and 1 tank at 500 gallons, Plano, Texas, Spring Creek Campus 1 tank at 400 gallons, McKinney, Texas, Central Park Campus 1 tank at 50 gallons. Facilities Department. Should testing determines waste water to be hazardous, pricing for the classification will be determined			
5	1	job	from price list. Price per job.	\$4,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,210.00
6	1	lb	Fluorescent bulbs, crushed. Facilities Department. Price per pound.	\$1.60	\$1.00	\$1.29
7	1	ft	Fluorescent bulbs. Facilities Department. Price per foot.	\$0.50	\$0.15	\$0.09
8	1	lb	HID Bulbs, Crushed, for Disposal. Facilities Department. Price per pound.	\$1.60	\$1.00	\$1.29

9	1	ea	HID Bulbs, for Disposal. Facilities Department. Price per each.	\$2.30	\$2.35	\$0.53
			Provide pricing for Labpack Service for Central Park Campus - CPC - Science Lab according to the attached historical usage for the January 2014 pick up service. Pricing is to include removal and disposal, transportation cost, State waste fee, E and I Surcharge, any required labels, permits and or Waste			
10	1	ea	Manifest. Provide pricing for Labpack Service for Central Park Campus - CPC - Science Lab according to the attached historical usage for the August 2013 pick up service. Pricing is to include removal and disposal, transportation cost, State waste fee, E and I Surcharge, any required labels, permits and or Waste	\$2,218.20	\$1,850.00	\$828.00
11	1	ea	Manifest. Provide pricing for Labpack Service for Preston Ridge Campus - PRC - Science Lab according to the attached historical usage for the June 2013 pick up service. Pricing is to include removal and disposal, transportation cost, State waste fee, E and I Surcharge, any required labels, permits and or Waste	\$2,218.20	\$1,950.00	\$828.00
12	1	ea	Manifest. Provide pricing for Labpack Service for Preston Ridge Campus - PRC - Science Lab according to the attached historical usage for the January 2014 pick up service. Pricing is to include removal and disposal, transportation cost, State waste fee, E and I Surcharge, any required labels, permits and or Waste	\$3,348.36	\$2,998.00	\$2,179.00
13	1	ea	Manifest. Provide pricing for Labpack Service for Spring Creek Campus (SCC) Science Lab according to the attached historical usage for the Spring 2013 pick up service. Pricing is to include removal and disposal, transportation cost, State waste fee, E and I Surcharge, any required labels, permits and or Waste	\$3,311.20	\$2,350.00	\$1,897.00
14	1	ea	Manifest.	\$2,344.98	\$2,952.00	\$616.00

15	1	еа	Provide pricing for Labpack Service for Spring Creek Campus (SCC) Science Lab according to the attached historical usage for the Remaining Items Listed for pick up service. Pricing is to include removal and disposal, transportation cost, State waste fee, E and I Surcharge, any required labels, permits and or Waste Manifest.	\$2,845.58	\$2,350.00	\$881.00
			Miscellaneous fees and charges, to			
			include any required fees,			
			transportation charges, hourly			
			wages, and supplies, that will be added to each invoice for labpack			
16			service for all service pickups:			
			Per chemist per hour on-site:	\$48.00	\$65.00	\$52.00
			Field Technician per hour:		\$35.00	\$43.00
			Field Hazcat of unknown material:		\$15.00	
Transportation charge: included in line item price						
			Mobilization:	\$1,091.00		
2 chemist crew members in						
lab pack straight truck						
			PERDIEM per person per night if			
			required	\$90.00		